POWER MONITORING INSTALLATION GUIDE
Z205338-0C	 PAGE 1	 ©2009 Veris Industries   USA 800.354.8556 or +1(0)503.598.4564  / support@veris.com		  07091
Alta Labs, Enercept, Enspector, Hawkeye, Trustat, Veris, and the Veris ‘V’ logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of  Veris Industries, L.L.C. in the USA and/or other countries.
H81xx
Installer’s Specifications
Insulation Class	 600VAC *
Sample Rate	 1280 Hz
Internal Isolation	 2500VAC

voltage leads to phase conductors (e.g. red to red).
Connect the Pulse and Phase Loss output terminals to the controller (H8163 only).6.
Set the backlight and display data jumpers as desired.7.
Set the Pulse Rate selection switch as desired (H8163 only).8.
Secure the cover.9.
Apply power to the meter.10.
H81xx
AH06 (optional
mounting bracket)
H81xx INSTALLATION GUIDE
Z205338-0C	 PAGE 2	 ©2009 Veris Industries   USA 800.354.8556 or +1(0)503.598.4564  / support@veris.com		  07091
Alta Labs, Enercept, Enspector, Hawkeye, Trustat, Veris, and the Veris ‘V’ logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of  Veris Industries, L.L.C. in the USA and/or other countries.
Product Identification
120VAC-240VAC (nom.)
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs Voltage Output
100 Micro H8150-0100-0-1 H8150-0100-0-2 H8150-0100-0-3
90-132VAC L-N Display Only
200 Mini H8150-0200-1-1 H8150-0200-1-2 H8150-0200-1-3
300 Small H8150-0300-2-1 H8150-0300-2-2 H8150-0300-2-3
400 Med H8150-0400-3-2 H8150-0400-3-3
800 Med H8150-0800-3-2 H8150-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8150-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8150-01600-4-3
2400 Lg H8150-2400-4-3
Optional Accessory
Model Description
AH06 Mounting Bracket Kit (fits the Small, Medium, and Large CTs only)
120VAC-480VAC (nom.)
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs Voltage Output
100 Micro H8163-0100-0-1 H8163-0100-0-2 H8163-0100-0-3
90-300VAC L-N
Pulse, Phase
Loss, and
Display
200 Mini H8163-0200-1-1 H8163-0200-1-2 H8163-0200-1-3
300 Small H8163-0300-2-1 H8163-0300-2-2 H8163-0300-2-3
400 Med H8163-0400-3-2 H8163-0400-3-3
800 Med H8163-0800-3-2 H8163-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8163-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8163-01600-4-3
2400 Lg H8163-2400-4-3
Optional Comm Board
Model Description
H8163-CB Modbus® Communications Board for H8100 Series
H8186-CB BACnet® Communications Board for H8100 Series